2/23/24, 5:06 PM

CASE NUMBER:

Service Notice For Case: 22-0248-EL-BTX

22-0248-EL-BTX

CASE DESCRIPTION: Dowling-Fulton 345 kV Transmission Line Tap to Melbourne Substation

DATE OF SERVICE: 2/23/2024

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: (. 193/ S0

Sign Here: 6\'\64’, ”C,

PARTY OF RECORD

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS

INCORPORATED

76 S MAIN ST
AKRON,OH 44308

FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY

ENGINEER
NATALIYA BRYKSENKOVA
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:1-800-646-0400

FILE

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

HUGHES, L. BRADFIELD
PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP

41 S HIGH ST STE 3000

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-2000
Email: BHUGHES@PORTERWRIGHT.COM

RERICHA, ANNE M.

FIRSTENERGY SERVICE CO
76 S MAIN ST

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:(330) 374-6550
Email: ARERICHA@FIRSTENERGYCORP.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
Armstrong & Okcy, Inc.
Mr. Michael O. Spencer.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,Oh 43215
Phone:614-224-9481

none
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ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
NONE This is to certify that the images
appearing are an accurate and
complete reproduction of a case file
document delivered in the regular
course of business.

Technician f )D Date Processed&la?)!;l\-{
*Cross, Jason Mr.

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7804
Fax:614-752-8353
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none

none

none

nonc

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 22-0248-EL-BTX
Email:Jason.Cross@puc.state.oh.us

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.

Office of Ohio Attorney General

30 East Broad Street

26th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-4397

Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

*Conley, Rocky a
Delta Raceway
8571 county rd 7-2

Delta,OH 43515
Phone:419-779-4705
Email:Kingotroofing@gmail.com

*Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs.
Ohio Altorney General
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

*Ryan, Debbie S.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
Email:Debbie.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov

*Spencer, Ken Mr.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc.

222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Riedel, Christopher K. Mr.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 South High Street
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non¢

none

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 22-0248-EL-BTX
Suites 2800-3200
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(410)858-0067
Email:criedel@porterwright.com

*Hughes, Lawrence B. Mr.

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St.

Suite 3000

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)227-2053
Fax:(614)227-2100
Email:bhughes@porterwright.com

*Statt, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

1tth Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*O'Dell, James S. Mr.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-5736
Email:James.ODell@puc.state.oh.us

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843

Email:Donielle. Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

PARTY OF RECORD
DELTA RACEWAY
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INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY
NONE
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